period presented.

(1)  Reflects the acquisition cost of the properties funded by the Trust's
   revolving credit facilities and minority shareholder contributions.
(2)  Reflects the net income from the acquired properties.

   Note 1 - $100 million of Preferred shares were issued on October 6,1997.
   The proceeds from the issuance were used to pay down the outstanding lines
   of credit.

   24

   Federal Realty Investment Trust

   Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

   (unaudited)

   Year ended December 31, 1996
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Trust   Acquired   Pro Forma Adjustments   Proforma
   Actual   Properties   Debit   Credit   Combined
   Actual

   Revenue
   Rental income   $164,887   $19,287   $184,174
   Other income   9,816   251   10,067
   Interest income   4,352   0   4,352
   --------   -------   --------
   179,055   19,538   198,593

   Expenses
   Interest   45,555   0 (2)   9,050   54,605
   Depreciation and amortization   38,154   0 (1)   1,833   39,987
   Administrative expenses   9,100   111   (3)   111   9,100
   Operating expenses   57,098   6,621   63,719
   --------   -------   --------
   149,907   6,732   167,411

   Income before investors share of operations
   and loss on sale of real estate   29,148   12,806   31,182
   Investors' share of operations   (394)   (4)   (794)   (1,188)
   --------   -------   --------

[…]

(2)  Reflects additional interest expense on the Trust's revolving credit
   facilities as if the Acquired Properties were purchased at the beginning of
   the period.
(3)  Reduction of administrative expense of prior owners of 150 Post Street
   which is not comparable to future operations of the Trust.
(4)  Reflects additional earnings attributable to minority interests, as if the
   Acquired Properties were purchased at the beginning of the period.

   25

   Federal Realty Investment Trust

   Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

   (unaudited)

   Nine Months ended September 30, 1997
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Trust   Acquired   Pro Forma Adjustments   Proforma
   Actual   Properties   Debit   Credit   Combined
   Actual

   Revenue
   Rental income   $137,090   $15,069   $152,159
   Other income   7,512   57   7,569
   Interest income   4,660   12   4,672
   --------   -------   --------
   149,262   15,138   164,400

   Expenses
   Interest   35,952   0 (2)   6,788   42,740
   Depreciation and amortization   30,853   1,146 (1)   1,374 (3)   1,146   32,227
   Administrative expenses   6,582   162   (3)   162   6,562
   Operating expenses   45,598   4,898   50,496
   --------   -------   --------
   118,965   6,206   132,025

   Income before investors share of operations
   and gain on sale of real estate   30,297   8,932   32,375
   Investors' share of operations   (862)   (4)   (607)   (1,489)
   --------   -------   --------